# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIAN CLIVE GILBERT	09/21/2012
ROBERT WILLIAM GRISTWOOD	09/21/2012
NICOLA COOPER	09/21/2012
GABRIEL FOX	09/21/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACACIA PHARMA LIMITED
Street Address:	HARSTON MILL, HARSTON
City:	CAMBRIDGESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB22 7GG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812148

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-937-2300

**Email:** jsteinfield@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACAC-002C04US 322121-2007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI A. ERLACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Erlacher/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036255 FRAME: 0411

503423544

100	ianman	+
H22	ignmen	ſ

, .
Name(s) of Inventors

Julian Clive GILBERT (1)

Robert William GRISTWOOD (2)

Nicola COOPER (3)

Gabriel FOX (4)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee Address of Assignee Acacia Pharma Limited

Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridgeshire, CB22 7GG

United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

# Title THE USE OF AMISULPRIDE AS AN ANTI-EMETIC

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Date of Signing of Application U.S. Application Serial Number 13/559,253 Alternative Identification July 26, 2012 filed or filed applications

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United

States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	In wi	itnes	s whereo	f, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(		1	1 -	luin Court
Date	21	9	12	Signature of Inventor (1)
Date_	ŧ	9	12	Signature of Inventor (2)
Date_	21	19	17_	Signature of Inventor (3)
Date_	21	bi	12	Signature of Inventor (4)
Date_		9	12	Witness
Date	Ü	19	112	Witness
Date	71	491	12	Witness
Date_	21	P	172	Witness Mucker

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036255 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 08/05/2015